

EX No. 21/23
AKBAR ALI Vs. FARHAN KHAN AND ANR

23.05.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Suri, learned counsel for DH.

Matter is fixed for report of Nazir.

Report of Nazir perused.

DH has not yet filed the list of articles. DH is directed to file the same as per order.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to JDs on filing of list and articles and PF/RC/Speed Post/Approved courier/Regd. Post, for **08.08.2023**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.05.2023 pk