

EX 21/23
AKBAR ALI Vs. FARHAN KHAN AND ANR

08.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ankit Kansal, ld. counsel for DH.
JD absent.

Matter is fixed for service report of JD. Notice sent to JD received back unserved with the report "not residing". Ld. counsel for DH seeks time to trace out the fresh address of JD. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up of filing/verification of fresh address of JD/further proceedings on 22.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.08.2023

sk