

EX21/23
AKBAR ALI Vs. FARHAN KHAN AND ANR

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ankit Kansal, Id. Counsel for DH is present through VC.
None for Judgment Debtor.

Fresh address not filed.

It is submitted by the DH that JD is residing at the same address and is deliberately avoiding appearance. In these circumstances, fresh notice of the present execution be sent to the JD as per order dated 23.05.2023. The process server to affix the notice on the address given in case of non-availability of JD or refusal. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up on 01.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.09.2023