

EX 21/23

AKBAR ALI Vs. FARHAN KHAN AND ANR

13.03.2026

Present: None despite calls.

None has been appearing for decree holder. Despite directions, DH has not intimated the status of appeal pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Accordingly, the present execution is dismissed in default with liberty to the decree holder to file afresh, as per law.

Copy of this order be placed in the main suit file bearing CS No. 613/19 titled as 'Akbar Ali Vs. Farhan Khan and Ors'.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.03.2026